
ST PIUS X COLLEGE 

DRAFT RETURN TO SCHOOL PLAN - As at 1 September 2021 

 

Term/Week Online learning Year 12 
Term 3 Weeks 8 Year 5-11 Online learning Year 12 Simulated Assessment 

tasks 
Term 3 Week 9 Year 5-10 Online learning 

Year 11 assessment 
Year 12 Simulated Assessment 
tasks 

Term 3 Week 10 
Last day of classes Term 3 is 
Thurs 16 September. Conclude 
in Period 4. 
Fri 17 September – Staff Day 

Year 5-10 Online learning 
Year 11 assessment 

Year 12 Classes Resume Online 
Year 12 Final Day for Term 3 is 
Thursday 16 September 

   
Term 4 Week 1 - Tues 5 Oct Year 5-11 Online learning Year 12 Online Learning 
Term 4 Week 2 - Mon 11 Oct Year 5-11 Online learning Year 12 Online Learning 
Term 4 Week 3 - Mon 18 Oct Year 5-11 Online learning Year 12 Online Learning 
Term 4 Week 4 - Mon 25 Oct Year 5-11 Online learning Year 12 return to class onsite 
Term 4 Week 5 - Mon 1 Nov Year 5, 7-10 Online learning Year 6, 11 and 12 classes 

onsite 
Term 4 Week 6 - Mon 8 Nov Year 5-11 all students onsite in 

class 
Tues 9 Nov – Year 12 HSC at 
Oxford Falls (TBC) 

Term 4 Week 7 - Mon 15 Nov Year 5-11 all onsite in class HSC 
Term 4 Week 8 - Mon 22 Nov Year 5-11 all onsite in class HSC 
Term 4 Week 9 - Mon 29 Nov Fri 3 Dec – school closes HSC 
Term 4 Week 10 - Mon 6 
December 

Mon 6 December – staff 
Spirituality Day 
Tues 7 December – staff day 
Wed 8 December – staff day 
Thurs 9 December – staff 
liturgy 
Tuesday 14 December – Office 
closes 

HSC Results - TBA 

 


